
Houseboats - Privately Owned

60$        1,000$      

50$        605$         

40$        100$         

500$         

300$         

360$      600$         

300$      50$           

240$      200$         

Reservation / Change / Cancellation Fees

1,020$  15$           

15$           

Group Camping - Blue Oaks Campground 15$           

425$      

Day Use Fees (Per Day)

20$        Special Fees

15$        40$           

40$        10$           

20$        50$           

10$        3$             

145$      20$           

16$        5$             

12$        50$           

100$         

Annual Use Permits 20%

150$      

180$      

55$        

65$        

120$      Credit Card Processing Fees

168$      NEW - Fee per credit card transaction 3%

100$      

100$      

Delinquent Fees

First Year Permit Fee (New Permits)

Annual Renewal Fee (due by 1/31)

Change of Assigned Concessionaire Fee

Level I Non-Compliance Fine

Impoundment Storage per day

Houseboat Late Fee

Lakeshore/Boat Camping (per night/boat)

Overnight Wilderness Permit (per night)

Impoundment/Unit (+ expenses)

Veterans Vehicle (each)

Dogs (per dog/day/night)

Fireworks Show - Vehicle 

Fireworks Show - Vessel

Level II Non-Compliance Fine

* Each follow-up occurrence after initial inspection

* Per campsite ≤7days prior to date of arrival = voucher only

Houseboat Inspection Fee*

Per Campsite Reserved

Change of Reservation

Cancellation of Reservation*

*Per campsite > 7 days prior to date of arrival

Vehicle (each)

Vessel/Personal Watercraft (PWC) (each)

Tent Campsite

Groups - 200 people maximum per night

Monthly Camping (only available 10/1-4/30)

Trailer Full Hookup site (water, power*, sewer)

* Power available is 30amp hookup

DON PEDRO RECREATION AGENCY
10201 BONDS FLAT ROAD - LA GRANGE, CA  95329

(209) 852- 2396
www.donpedrolake.com

2025 SCHEDULE OF FEES
Effective January 1, 2025

Camping Per Night Blue Oaks & Moccasin Point Only

Trailer Full Hookup Site (water, power*, sewer)

Trailer Partial Hookup Site (water, power*)

Trailer Partial Hookup Site (water, power*)

Tent Campsite

* Power available is 30amp hookup

* Power available is 30amp hookup

Weekly Camping (6 nights paid, 7th night free) 

Trailer Full Hookup Site (water, power*, sewer)

Change of Ownership Fee

* Veterans prices are available to all active, veteran and retired 
members of any military branch with proof of service

Lakeshore Boat Camping

Un-honored Personal Check

Additional Vehicle

Weigh-In Dock Rental per ½ hour

Vehicle – Senior (age 62+)

Boat/PWC* 

Boat - Sleeping Capacity*

Late Fee (small vessels)

Special Use Permit

Administrative Fee**

 Special Use Fees* $ 70 per hour, per person

Group Picnic

Veterans Vessel/PWC (each)

**Total amount of service and/or materials supplied

Dogs (per dog)

*Annual permits must be purchased within the first 30 days of a boat or 
personal watercraft’s (PWC) continuous presence at DPRA

10% first month, 1/2 % each following month

*Charged for special requests approved through special use 
pemits. Starting cost is listed and is per staff member, with a           

2-hour minimum charge

Vehicle (sticker)

Vehicle (hangtag - transferrable)



Camping Per Night Blue Oaks & Moccasin Point Only Houseboats - Privately Owned

60$      1,000$             

50$      605$                

40$      100$                

* Power available is 30amp hookup 500$                

Weekly Camping (6 nights paid, 7th night free) 300$                

360$    600$                

300$    50$                  

240$    200$                

* Power available is 30amp hookup

Monthly Camping (only available 10/1-4/30) Reservation / Change / Cancellation Fees

1,020$ 15$                  

* Power available is 30amp hookup 15$                  

Group Camping - Blue Oaks Campground 15$                  

500$    

Day Use Fees (Per Day)

20$      Special Fees

15$      40$                  

40$      10$                  

20$      50$                  

10$      3$                     

145$    20$                  

16$      5$                     

12$      50$                  

100$                

Annual Use Permits 20%

160$    

190$    

60$      

70$      

125$    Credit Card Processing Fees

175$    Fee Per Credit Card Transaction 3%

110$    NEW Annual Permit Replacement Fee 20$                  

100$    

Delinquent Fees

Vehicle – Senior (age 62+) **Total amount of service and/or materials supplied

Boat/PWC* 

Boat - Sleeping Capacity*

Lakeshore Boat Camping

Dogs (per dog)

10% first month, 1/2 % each following month

*Annual permits must be purchased within the first 30 days of a boat 

or personal watercraft’s (PWC) continuous presence at DPRA

Special Use Permit

 Special Use Fees* $ 70 per hour, per person

Administrative Fee**

Vehicle (sticker) *Charged for special requests approved through special use 

pemits. Starting cost is listed and is per staff member, with a           

2-hour minimum charge
Vehicle (hangtag - transferrable)

Additional Vehicle

* Veterans prices are available to all active, veteran and 

retired members of any military branch with proof of service

Group Picnic Un-honored Personal Check

Veterans Vehicle (each) Weigh-In Dock Rental per ½ hour

Veterans Vessel/PWC (each) Late Fee (small vessels)

Fireworks Show - Vehicle Overnight Wilderness Permit (per night)

Fireworks Show - Vessel Impoundment/Unit (+ expenses)

Dogs (per dog/day/night) Impoundment Storage per day

Groups - 200 people maximum per night *Per campsite > 7 days prior to date of arrival

* Per campsite ≤7days prior to date of arrival = voucher only

Vehicle (each)

Vessel/Personal Watercraft (PWC) (each) Lakeshore/Boat Camping (per night/boat)

Change of Ownership Fee

Level I Non-Compliance Fine

Trailer Full Hookup Site (water, power*, sewer) Level II Non-Compliance Fine

Cancellation of Reservation*

Trailer Partial Hookup Site (water, power*) Houseboat Inspection Fee*

Tent Campsite Houseboat Late Fee

* Each follow-up occurrence after initial inspection

Trailer Full Hookup site (water, power*, sewer) Per Campsite Reserved

Change of Reservation

Tent Campsite Change of Assigned Concessionaire Fee

DON PEDRO RECREATION AGENCY
10201 BONDS FLAT ROAD - LA GRANGE, CA  95329

(209) 852- 2396
www.donpedrolake.com

Effective January 1, 2026

Trailer Full Hookup Site (water, power*, sewer) First Year Permit Fee (New Permits)

Trailer Partial Hookup Site (water, power*) Annual Renewal Fee (due by 1/31)

2026 SCHEDULE OF FEES



PERMITS

ANIMALS

CURFEW

QUIET TIME

CHECK-OUT/CHECK-IN TIME

FIRES

LITTER/TRASH

PICNIC TABLES

VANDALISM

VEHICLES

CAMPING LIMITS

FIREWORKS

WEAPONS

OPERATOR PROPELLED DEVICES

VESSELS

Fireworks of any type are not allowed within the Recreation Area or Tuolumne 

County.

Weapons may not be discharged within the Recreation Area.  Hunting in 

accordance with State Law is permitted in dispersed areas of the Lake only.

Bicycles and other operator propelled devices that are strapped to the operator 

(such as skates) may be ridden within the Recreation Area with proper safety 

equipment and with regard to laws of the road. Skateboards are not allowed in 

the Recreation Area.

Vessel operators are responsible for knowing all applicable State Boating Laws.  

Copies of the Boating Laws are available at the Entrance Stations and the Visitor 

Center.

USE OF THIS ENTIRE PROJECT AND FACILITIES IS AT YOUR OWN RISK

Campsite occupancy is limited to a MAXIMUM of eight (8) people.

Rules and Regulations have been established to help ensure the safety and enjoyment of all visitors who use this Recreation Area. 

Please observe the following rules, and other rules and regulations not listed here, including all Federal, State, & County Laws.  For a 

complete copy of the DPRA Rules and Regulations, please contact the park personnel at the entrance station or the Visitor Center by the 

Dam or online at donperolake.com.  To enhance everyone’s visit to Don Pedro Lake, PLEASE exercise, caution and safety while you 

play!  Thank you!

An appropriate use permit is required for all access to the Recreation Area.

Wild animals are protected in the Recreation Area.  If there is a problem with an 

animal, Please contact a Park Ranger.

A parent, guardian, or adult acting as their guardian must accompany persons 

under the age of 18 when outside of their campsite between the hours of 11 

p.m. and 5 a.m.

Quiet time in the Recreation Area is between 10 p.m. & 7 a.m.

The campsite check out time is 11 a.m. Check in time is 4 p.m.

Fires are allowed ONLY in the Agency provided BBQ/fire rings, or in Agency 

approved containers in the developed facilities.  The fuel used may not may not 

exceed the size of the container and fires must be extinguished when not 

attended.  Fires using wood for fuel are not allowed outside the developed 

Recreation Area. 

Trash receptacles and recycling containers are placed throughout the 

Recreation Area.  Campers are responsible for placing their litter and trash in 

the appropriate receptacle.  Items placed in the appropriate receptacles are to 

be accessed from those receptacles by park staff only.

Camping and picnicking areas have tables provided for those utilizing the 

specific site.  Tables are not to be moved from one to another.

All property, vegetation, and wildlife are protected within the Recreation Area.

All vehicles are to be kept on designated parking areas and roadways.  All 

operators of motorized vehicles are to be appropriately licensed and their 

vehicle must be licensed for legal operation on public roadways.

Rules & Regulations (partial and abridged)

FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANYTIME

Questions regarding DPRA Fees may be directed to the above listed address and phone number.

DON PEDRO RECREATION AGENCY


